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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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06 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

UL 

Channel 

RB 

Size 

RB 

Position 

Modulation Spur Freq 

(MHz) 

Spur Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdict 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 QPSK 1398.70 -40.97 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 QPSK 2098.90 -42.17 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 16QAM 1399.60 -41.27 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 16QAM 2099.80 -40.65 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 QPSK 2121.40 -42.17 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 QPSK 1415.80 -43.37 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 16QAM 1414.90 -42.08 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 16QAM 2123.20 -42.07 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 QPSK 1430.20 -40.48 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 QPSK 2146.60 -39.74 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 16QAM 1430.20 -40.90 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 16QAM 2147.50 -41.76 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 QPSK 1398.70 -39.39 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 QPSK 3010.60 -43.62 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 16QAM 1399.60 -41.81 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 16QAM 2102.50 -45.00 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -43.28 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 QPSK 6292.00 -45.36 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 16QAM 2118.70 -39.40 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 16QAM 3580.30 -45.21 -13 PASS 
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Band12 3 23165 1 #0 QPSK 2140.30 -39.57 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 QPSK 1430.20 -44.13 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 1 #0 16QAM 2140.30 -38.35 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 16QAM 2143.90 -44.00 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 QPSK 2098.90 -41.26 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 QPSK 6886.90 -45.37 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 16QAM 2098.90 -39.50 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 16QAM 6315.40 -45.57 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 QPSK 2116.00 -43.28 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 QPSK 6901.30 -45.31 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 16QAM 2116.90 -40.96 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 16QAM 3116.80 -44.58 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 QPSK 1423.00 -38.42 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 QPSK 6949.00 -45.55 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 16QAM 2134.90 -40.22 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 16QAM 1427.50 -45.86 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 QPSK 1399.60 -41.97 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 QPSK 3561.40 -45.55 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 16QAM 1399.60 -40.98 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 16QAM 3185.20 -45.19 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 QPSK 2109.70 -41.00 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 QPSK 3041.20 -45.31 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 16QAM 1406.80 -38.36 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 16QAM 2739.70 -44.89 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 QPSK 2120.50 -40.82 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 QPSK 7030.00 -45.44 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 16QAM 1414.00 -40.31 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 16QAM 2766.70 -45.23 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 QPSK 2114.20 -34.33 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 QPSK 2120.50 -42.11 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 16QAM 2114.20 -34.23 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 16QAM 2125.00 -43.89 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 QPSK 2124.10 -35.91 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 QPSK 2132.20 -41.97 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 16QAM 2124.10 -35.96 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 16QAM 2129.50 -43.87 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 QPSK 2134.90 -35.26 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 QPSK 2144.80 -42.35 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 16QAM 2134.90 -33.91 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 16QAM 2138.50 -43.94 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 QPSK 2114.20 -38.37 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 QPSK 2127.70 -44.30 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 16QAM 2114.20 -35.74 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 16QAM 3270.70 -45.12 -13 PASS 
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Band17 10 23790 1 #0 QPSK 2116.90 -34.54 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 QPSK 2128.60 -44.73 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 1 #0 16QAM 2117.80 -35.34 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 16QAM 3226.60 -45.59 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 QPSK 2120.50 -36.58 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 QPSK 2133.10 -42.72 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 16QAM 2120.50 -34.11 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 16QAM 2136.70 -45.18 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QPSK 18092.00 -39.19 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QPSK 1844.20 -37.88 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 16QAM 17205.00 -39.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 16QAM 1844.20 -36.07 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QPSK 17768.00 -38.92 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QPSK 17820.00 -39.36 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 16QAM 18092.00 -39.73 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 16QAM 18845.00 -36.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QPSK 1917.10 -33.57 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QPSK 1916.20 -37.66 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 16QAM 17753.00 -39.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 16QAM 1916.20 -35.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QPSK 17200.00 -39.50 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QPSK 18838.00 -38.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 16QAM 17858.00 -39.70 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 16QAM 17855.00 -39.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QPSK 18132.00 -38.46 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QPSK 17716.00 -38.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 16QAM 17184.00 -38.79 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 16QAM 18068.00 -38.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QPSK 18723.00 -39.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QPSK 17767.00 -38.54 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 16QAM 17267.00 -38.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 16QAM 17114.00 -39.56 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QPSK 17289.00 -39.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QPSK 18113.00 -39.06 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 16QAM 17768.00 -38.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 16QAM 17335.00 -39.92 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QPSK 18151.00 -39.42 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QPSK 17197.00 -38.90 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 16QAM 17709.00 -39.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 16QAM 19253.00 -39.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QPSK 18163.00 -39.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QPSK 18080.00 -38.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 16QAM 18585.00 -39.40 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 16QAM 17368.00 -39.17 -13 PASS 
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Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QPSK 18695.00 -39.42 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QPSK 17705.00 -39.37 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 16QAM 17439.00 -39.69 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 16QAM 18057.00 -39.31 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 QPSK 17678.00 -39.67 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 QPSK 18491.00 -39.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 16QAM 18904.00 -38.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 16QAM 17208.00 -38.53 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 QPSK 17299.00 -39.56 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QPSK 18994.00 -39.54 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 16QAM 17225.00 -39.55 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 16QAM 17300.00 -38.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 QPSK 18160.00 -39.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QPSK 18112.00 -39.13 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 16QAM 18129.00 -39.66 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 16QAM 17769.00 -39.70 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 QPSK 17306.00 -39.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 QPSK 17794.00 -39.69 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 16QAM 17734.00 -39.23 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 16QAM 17929.00 -39.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 QPSK 17105.00 -39.56 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QPSK 17215.00 -39.53 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 16QAM 18049.00 -38.75 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 16QAM 17762.00 -39.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 QPSK 17701.00 -40.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QPSK 18378.00 -39.42 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 16QAM 17759.00 -39.50 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 16QAM 17956.00 -39.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 QPSK 18111.00 -39.69 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 QPSK 19362.00 -39.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 16QAM 17288.00 -39.61 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 16QAM 19282.00 -39.25 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 QPSK 17691.00 -39.59 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QPSK 19284.00 -39.54 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 16QAM 17346.00 -39.57 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 16QAM 18125.00 -38.95 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 QPSK 17721.00 -39.41 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QPSK 19043.00 -39.91 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 16QAM 17709.00 -39.66 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 16QAM 18125.00 -39.54 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 QPSK 17796.00 -39.07 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 QPSK 17625.00 -39.42 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 16QAM 17991.00 -39.73 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 16QAM 18166.00 -39.31 -13 PASS 
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Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 QPSK 1762.30 -33.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QPSK 17767.00 -39.32 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 16QAM 17753.00 -38.86 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 16QAM 17710.00 -39.80 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 QPSK 18163.00 -39.66 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QPSK 17671.00 -39.30 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 16QAM 17802.00 -39.41 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 16QAM 18073.00 -39.64 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 QPSK 17754.00 -39.51 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 QPSK 17707.00 -39.55 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 16QAM 17935.00 -39.56 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 16QAM 17830.00 -39.07 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 QPSK 17798.00 -39.72 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QPSK 17984.00 -39.37 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 16QAM 17234.00 -39.62 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 16QAM 18038.00 -39.94 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 QPSK 18104.00 -39.12 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QPSK 19105.00 -39.43 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 16QAM 18203.00 -39.28 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 16QAM 17178.00 -39.28 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 QPSK 17383.00 -39.91 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 QPSK 17703.00 -39.38 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 16QAM 17618.00 -39.80 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 16QAM 18157.00 -39.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 QPSK 17735.00 -39.38 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QPSK 19175.00 -39.73 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 16QAM 17544.00 -39.38 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 16QAM 18011.00 -39.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 QPSK 19286.00 -39.22 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QPSK 18116.00 -38.82 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 16QAM 17754.00 -38.82 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 16QAM 17825.00 -39.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 QPSK 17829.00 -39.58 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 QPSK 17894.00 -39.89 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 16QAM 18151.00 -39.50 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 16QAM 18146.00 -39.76 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 QPSK 17949.00 -39.28 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QPSK 17651.00 -39.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 16QAM 17840.00 -39.37 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 16QAM 17547.00 -40.01 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 QPSK 17216.00 -39.87 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QPSK 17648.00 -39.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 16QAM 18086.00 -39.17 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 16QAM 17543.00 -38.97 -13 PASS 
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Band4 15 20175 1 #0 QPSK 17530.00 -39.77 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 QPSK 31.36 -38.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 1 #0 16QAM 17642.00 -38.87 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 16QAM 19137.00 -39.44 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 QPSK 17786.00 -37.91 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QPSK 17936.00 -39.14 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 16QAM 17803.00 -38.83 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 16QAM 17705.00 -39.88 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 QPSK 17694.00 -39.56 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QPSK 18744.00 -39.88 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 16QAM 17564.00 -38.89 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 16QAM 17459.00 -39.42 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 QPSK 18162.00 -39.90 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 QPSK 17159.00 -39.23 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 16QAM 17847.00 -39.29 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 16QAM 17838.00 -39.14 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 QPSK 17800.00 -38.34 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QPSK 17742.00 -39.53 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 16QAM 17595.00 -39.01 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 16QAM 17739.00 -39.86 -13 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 40645 1 #0 QPSK 26593.28 -29.36 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 40645 1 #Max QPSK 2572.98 -29.52 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 40645 25 #0 QPSK 26858.90 -30.04 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 40645 1 #0 16QAM 26014.00 -29.37 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 40645 1 #Max 16QAM 26538.88 -29.35 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 40645 25 #0 16QAM 26726.30 -29.62 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 41165 1 #0 QPSK 26889.08 -29.90 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 41165 1 #Max QPSK 26984.28 -28.76 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 41165 25 #0 QPSK 26779.00 -29.28 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 41165 1 #0 16QAM 26671.05 -29.56 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 41165 1 #Max 16QAM 26605.60 -29.35 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 5 41165 25 #0 16QAM 25154.23 -30.01 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 40670 1 #0 QPSK 25335.28 -28.79 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 40670 1 #Max QPSK 26427.10 -29.39 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 40670 50 #0 QPSK 26811.73 -29.45 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 40670 1 #0 16QAM 26813.85 -29.47 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 40670 1 #Max 16QAM 25717.35 -30.01 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 40670 50 #0 16QAM 26733.10 -29.67 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 41140 1 #0 QPSK 26131.73 -29.64 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 41140 1 #Max QPSK 25286.40 -29.42 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 41140 50 #0 QPSK 26680.40 -29.17 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 41140 1 #0 16QAM 26541.00 -29.18 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 41140 1 #Max 16QAM 26558.00 -29.79 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 10 41140 50 #0 16QAM 26801.10 -29.28 -25 PASS 
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Band41(2593-2650) 15 40695 1 #0 QPSK 26901.40 -29.29 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 40695 1 #Max QPSK 25523.98 -29.77 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 40695 75 #0 QPSK 26584.78 -29.69 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 40695 1 #0 16QAM 26609.85 -29.56 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 40695 1 #Max 16QAM 26798.55 -29.63 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 40695 75 #0 16QAM 26929.03 -28.59 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 41115 1 #0 QPSK 26956.23 -29.63 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 41115 1 #Max QPSK 25245.60 -29.65 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 41115 75 #0 QPSK 25699.08 -29.40 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 41115 1 #0 16QAM 26813.43 -29.70 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 41115 1 #Max 16QAM 26844.03 -28.32 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 15 41115 75 #0 16QAM 26875.90 -29.49 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 40720 1 #0 QPSK 25293.63 -29.37 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 40720 1 #Max QPSK 26617.50 -29.85 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 40720 100 #0 QPSK 26843.60 -28.62 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 40720 1 #0 16QAM 25742.85 -29.48 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 40720 1 #Max 16QAM 25250.28 -29.68 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 40720 100 #0 16QAM 25656.15 -29.38 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 41090 1 #0 QPSK 26895.88 -29.55 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 41090 1 #Max QPSK 26894.60 -30.29 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 41090 100 #0 QPSK 25231.58 -29.15 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 41090 1 #0 16QAM 26910.75 -28.84 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 41090 1 #Max 16QAM 25257.08 -29.91 -25 PASS 

Band41(2593-2650) 20 41090 100 #0 16QAM 26688.90 -30.01 -25 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 QPSK 2472.40 -29.38 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QPSK 2473.30 -34.66 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 16QAM 2472.40 -25.48 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 16QAM 2474.20 -34.23 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 QPSK 2508.40 -31.83 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 QPSK 2510.20 -32.77 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 16QAM 2508.40 -31.04 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 16QAM 2509.30 -30.90 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 QPSK 2543.50 -27.69 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QPSK 2545.30 -29.49 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 16QAM 2543.50 -30.40 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 16QAM 2544.40 -28.51 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 QPSK 2472.40 -31.15 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QPSK 2476.90 -40.18 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 16QAM 2472.40 -30.41 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 16QAM 2477.80 -37.59 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 QPSK 2505.70 -27.22 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 QPSK 2507.50 -35.74 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 16QAM 2505.70 -25.69 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 16QAM 2509.30 -32.81 -13 PASS 
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Band5 3 20635 1 #0 QPSK 2539.00 -29.13 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QPSK 2541.70 -34.53 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 1 #0 16QAM 2539.00 -25.89 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 16QAM 2543.50 -33.86 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 QPSK 2473.30 -29.53 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QPSK 2480.50 -41.10 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 16QAM 2472.40 -28.61 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 16QAM 2478.70 -42.92 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 QPSK 2502.10 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 QPSK 2508.40 -38.19 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 16QAM 2503.00 -30.66 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 16QAM 2509.30 -37.15 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 QPSK 2532.70 -27.61 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QPSK 2539.90 -37.22 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 16QAM 2532.70 -26.50 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 16QAM 2542.60 -36.22 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 QPSK 2473.30 -33.15 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QPSK 2485.90 -41.29 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 16QAM 2473.30 -29.75 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 16QAM 3149.20 -45.69 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 QPSK 2495.80 -30.85 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 QPSK 2508.40 -41.18 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 16QAM 2495.80 -32.97 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 16QAM 2507.50 -42.12 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 QPSK 2518.30 -28.69 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QPSK 2534.50 -39.72 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 16QAM 2518.30 -31.70 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 16QAM 2537.20 -39.41 -13 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 QPSK 26507.00 -31.69 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QPSK 25339.10 -32.41 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 16QAM 25667.20 -32.31 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 16QAM 25677.40 -31.92 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25657.00 -32.01 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 QPSK 25153.80 -31.30 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 16QAM 25148.70 -31.68 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 16QAM 25595.80 -31.60 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 QPSK 25259.20 -32.23 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QPSK 25092.60 -32.17 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 16QAM 25680.80 -31.87 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 16QAM 25621.30 -30.59 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 QPSK 25334.00 -32.36 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QPSK 25519.30 -31.63 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 16QAM 25266.00 -32.36 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 16QAM 25585.60 -31.97 -25 PASS 
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Band7 10 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25376.50 -32.00 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 QPSK 25682.50 -31.85 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 1 #0 16QAM 25301.70 -32.28 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 16QAM 25687.60 -31.81 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 QPSK 25164.00 -31.04 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QPSK 25609.40 -32.35 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 16QAM 25172.50 -32.12 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 16QAM 25243.90 -31.86 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 QPSK 25619.60 -32.26 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QPSK 26508.70 -32.59 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 16QAM 26003.80 -31.84 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 16QAM 25276.20 -32.14 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 QPSK 26491.70 -32.53 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 QPSK 25378.20 -32.33 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 16QAM 25237.10 -31.85 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 16QAM 25373.10 -31.25 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 QPSK 25799.80 -32.33 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QPSK 25706.30 -31.86 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 16QAM 25646.80 -31.60 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 16QAM 25645.10 -32.07 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 QPSK 25220.10 -32.30 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QPSK 25745.40 -31.71 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 16QAM 26117.70 -30.49 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 16QAM 26524.00 -31.36 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25347.60 -32.09 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 QPSK 26515.50 -32.11 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 16QAM 25359.50 -32.09 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 16QAM 25247.30 -31.85 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 QPSK 26432.20 -30.34 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QPSK 25606.00 -31.19 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 16QAM 25269.40 -32.53 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 16QAM 25436.00 -31.81 -25 PASS 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23060 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23130 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23130 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23130 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23130 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band17 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23755 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23755 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band17 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23755 RB Size=1 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S25031906402006 

315 / 469 
 

 

Band17 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23755 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band17 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23790 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23790 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band17 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23790 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23790 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band17 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23825 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band17 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23825 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band17 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23780 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23780 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band17 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23780 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23780 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band17 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23790 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23790 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band17 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23790 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23790 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band17 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band17 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=23800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band17 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S25031906402006 

325 / 469 
 

 

Band17 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=23800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=1 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S25031906402006 

327 / 469 
 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=1 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S25031906402006 

331 / 469 
 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S25031906402006 

334 / 469 
 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18650 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18650 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=18650 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=18650 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=19150 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=19150 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=19150 RB Size=1 Position=#0 


